PUTNAM COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

Representative in Congress
17th Congressional District
Michael V. Lawler

90 Pearce Pkwy

Pearl River, NY 10965

State Senator

40th Senatorial District

Peter B. Harckham

54 Lake Kitchawan Drive
South Salem, NY 10590

State Senator

39th Senatorial District

Robert G. Rolison

40 Dutchess Landing Rd, Apt G401
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Member of the Assembly
94th Assembly District
Matthew J. Slater

20 Whittier Court

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

Member of the Assembly
95th Assembly District

Dana Levenberg

18 Emwilton Pl

Ossining, NY 10562

County Court Judge
Joseph J. Spofford, Jr.
209 Shear Hill Road
Mahopac, NY 10541

Anthony R. Mole
53 Burton Farm Road
Patterson, NY 12563

County Executive
Kevin M. Byrne
9 Concord Drive
Mahopac, NY 10541

2024

PARTY

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

TERM

2 yr.

2 yr.

2 yr.

2 yr.

2 yr.

10 yr

10 yr.

4 yr.
(First Term)*

ELECTED

11/8/2022

11/8/2022

11/8/2022

11/8/2022

11/8/2022

11/5/2019

11/3/2020

11/8/2022

EXPIRATION

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2029

12/31/2030

12/31/2026

*RESOLUTION #26, Dated 1/4/11: “The County Executive shall serve a maximum two (2) consecutive full terms.”
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County Sheriff
Kevin J. McConville

1 Whitehill PI.

Cold Spring, NY 10516

County Clerk

Michael C. Bartolotti

29 North Brewster Road
Brewster, NY 10509

District Attorney
Robert V. Tendy

76 Starview Avenue
Putnam Valley, NY 10579

County Coroner

John F. Bourges

854 South Lake Boulevard
Mahopac, NY 10541

Wendy A. Erickson
14 Peepers Hollow Lane
Mahopac, NY 10541

Michael J. Nesheiwat
1 Little Pond Lane
Carmel, NY 10512
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3/24/24
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2024

PARTY

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

TERM

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

ELECTED

11/2/2021

11/8/2022

11/7/2023

11/8/2022

11/3/2020

11/8/2022

EXPIRATION

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2027

12/31/2026

12/31/2024

12/31/2026



PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'’S OFFICE

County Office Building

40 Gleneida Avenue

Carmel, New York 10512
Tel. (845) 808-1142 2000 JAH -9 A 918
Fax (845) 225-3953 cuins il

www.putnamclerkny.com

MICHAEL C. BARTOLOTTI JAMES J. McCONNELL
County Clerk First Deputy County Clerk

MEMORANDUM

T Putnam County Board of Elections

FROM: Michael C. Bartolotti, Putham County‘ Clerk

DATE: January 8, 2024

RE: Certification of Offices to be voted on at the 2024 General Election

Please be advised that the following vacancies exist for 2024 elected oftices:

Putnam County Legislator, District #1
Putnam County Legislator, District #4
Putnam County Legislator, District #7
Putnam County Coroner



