PUTNAM COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS 2024

	PARTY	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
Representative in Congress 17th Congressional District Michael V. Lawler 90 Pearce Pkwy Pearl River, NY 10965	Republican	2 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2024
State Senator 40th Senatorial District Peter B. Harckham 54 Lake Kitchawan Drive South Salem, NY 10590	Democratic	2 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2024
State Senator 39th Senatorial District Robert G. Rolison 40 Dutchess Landing Rd, Apt G401 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601	Republican	2 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2024
Member of the Assembly 94th Assembly District Matthew J. Slater 20 Whittier Court Yorktown Heights, NY 10598	Republican	2 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2024
Member of the Assembly 95th Assembly District Dana Levenberg 18 Emwilton Pl Ossining, NY 10562	Democratic	2 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2024
County Court Judge Joseph J. Spofford, Jr. 209 Shear Hill Road Mahopac, NY 10541	Republican	10 yr	11/5/2019	12/31/2029
Anthony R. Mole 53 Burton Farm Road Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	10 yr.	11/3/2020	12/31/2030
County Executive Kevin M. Byrne 9 Concord Drive Mahopac, NY 10541	Republican (F	4 yr. First Term	11/8/2022)*	12/31/2026

^{*}RESOLUTION #26, Dated 1/4/11: "The County Executive shall serve a maximum two (2) consecutive full terms."

PUTNAM COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS 2024

	PARTY	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
County Sheriff Kevin J. McConville 1 Whitehill Pl. Cold Spring, NY 10516	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
County Clerk Michael C. Bartolotti 29 North Brewster Road Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2026
District Attorney Robert V. Tendy 76 Starview Avenue Putnam Valley, NY 10579	Republican	4 yr.	11/7/2023	12/31/2027
County Coroner John F. Bourges 854 South Lake Boulevard Mahopac, NY 10541	Republican	4 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2026
Wendy A. Erickson 14 Peepers Hollow Lane Mahopac, NY 10541	Republican	4 yr.	11/3/2020	12/31/2024
Michael J. Nesheiwat 1 Little Pond Lane Carmel, NY 10512	Republican	4 yr.	11/8/2022	12/31/2026



40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel, New York 10512

Tel. (845) 808-1142 Fax (845) 225-3953

PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE County Office Building

www.putnamclerkny.com

RECEIVED PUTNAM COUNTS BOARD OF FLECTION.

2024 JAN -9 AM 9: 18

JAMES J. McCONNELL First Deputy County Clerk

MICHAEL C. BARTOLOTTI County Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Putnam County Board of Elections

FROM:

Michael C. Bartolotti, Putnam County Clerk

DATE:

January 8, 2024

RE:

Certification of Offices to be voted on at the 2024 General Election

Please be advised that the following vacancies exist for 2024 elected offices:

Putnam County Legislator, District #1

Putnam County Legislator, District #4

Putnam County Legislator, District #7

Putnam County Coroner